The proforma financial information has been prepared on the basis of the first half 2016 ID Logistics Group IFRS consolidated
financial statements and a Logiters IFRS consolidated balance sheet at June 30, 2016.

1.2 Basis for the preparation and presentation of the consolidated financial statements

The Logiters consolidated financial statements for the six months ended June 30, 2016 have been prepared pursuant to ID
Logistics Group accounting principles described in Note 2 “Basis for the preparation and presentation of the consolidated financial
statements” and Note 4 “Accounting principles and methods” to the 2016 consolidated financial statements.

1.3 Intercompany transactions

There were no transactions between Logiters and ID Logistics before the acquisition. Since the acquisition, all transactions
between Logiters and ID Logistics have been classified as intercompany transactions. Sales and purchases between companies
of the new Group have been eliminated for purposes of the proforma financial information.

2. First half 2016 ID Logistics Group proforma financial information

ID Logistics

Group
Logiters

Proforma
adjustments

ID Logistics
Group

 Reported Data for Proforma

H1 2016

1/1-
6/30/2016

H1 2016

Revenues 460,945 126,139  587,084
Depreciation/impairment (10,477) (2,117)  (12,594)
EBIT before amortization of customer relations 14,458 3,678  18,136
Amortization of acquired customer relations (269) - (375) (644)
Non-recurring expenses - -  -
Net financial items (2,845) (352) (49) (3,246)
Income before tax 11,344 3,326 (424) 14,246
Earnings of equity affiliates (48) - - (48)
Corporate income tax  (4,787) (832) 106 (5,513)
Consolidated net income (loss) 6,509 2,494 (318) 8,685

3. Proforma adjustments

As stated above, the Logiters data has not been prepared on the basis that the cost savings and other synergies arising from the
acquisition apply as from January 1, 2016.

However, the Logiters income statement items below have been adjusted for the purposes of preparing the proforma financial
information.

3.1 Adjustments to the purchase price allocation

The purchase price calculation and allocation are given under Note 1 “Goodwill and intangible assets”.

With regard to the purchase price calculation and allocation, the recognition of customer relations resulted in additional